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4
20:03

1200 m
24.000 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 24.000
(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES 
OR FILLIES THREE YEAR OLDS CLAIMING. Three Year Olds, 123 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 3 lbs. 
Claiming Price $10,000, if for $8,000, allowed 4 lbs. 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

54.00

Need A Marker
3j. dunkelbr S (Mosler - In Dad's Wallet)

Trainer: David C. Howard
Besitzer: David C. Howard

Jeiron Barbosa

15.09 Pimlico 5 1200 2,4 Yomar Ortiz Some Is Nine, Flat Discount, Irish Lace
12.08 Laurel Park 6 1200 4,2 Xavier Perez Illusion Of Hope, Away To Return, One Las 
22.07 Laurel Park 4 1100 1,1 Xavier Perez Performanceanxiety, Illusion Of Hope, Victor
01.07 Delaware Park 1 1200 2,1 Alexander Crispin Need A Marker, Illusion Of Hope, Victorian 
16.04 Laurel Park 6 1200 5,5 Xavier Perez Mo Co Gold, Bossyness, Cocktail Dreaming

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

54.40

Mysisternancy
3j. rotbraun S (Mosler - Parade Of Colors)

Trainer: John E. Salzman, Jr.
Besitzer: John E. Williamson, III

Carlos Eduardo Lopez

25.08 Tim 1 1300 5,0 Carlos Lopez Mysisternancy, Thunder Boss, Ride The Ra
05.08 Laurel Park 9 1200 17,4 Sheldon Russell Genieinabridle, Sweet Shugs, Loving Cup
15.07 Laurel Park 4 1100 17,5 Jorge Ruiz Alliallioxenfree, Genieinabridle, Black Diamo
11.06 Laurel Park 5 1100 18,4 Jaime Rodriguez Our Liberty Belle, Ice Cube Baby, Black Dia
27.05 Pimlico 5 1000 17,7 Carlos Lopez Act Of Congress, Gift Of Gab, Gatita Suave

3
Box: 3
ML: 45,0

53.50

Blame Catalaya
3j. rotbraun S (Blame - Make Amends)

Trainer: Mario Serey, Jr.
Besitzer: John Chamatsos

Martina Rojas

15.09 Pimlico 6 1000 12,7 Grant Whitacre Spicy Margarita, Mundle Of Joy, Breezy Co
26.08 Tim 6 1300 10,7 Grant Whitacre Tam Char, Illusion Of Hope, Smoochinwithci
18.08 Laurel Park 1 1100 12,0 Grant Whitacre Blame Catalaya, Tap N Glo, Backstreet Gal
14.07 Laurel Park 1 1200 5,1 Angel Cruz Blame Catalaya, Spencerian, Closertothehe
17.06 Delaware Park 3 1600 4,2 Kevin Gomez Titoschangedmyluck, Ritabook, Blame Catal

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

52.60

Voodoo Mama Juju
3j. kastanie S (Hoppertunity - Fingerpaint)

Trainer: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon
Besitzer: Designated Hitters Racing, LL

Alexander Chavez

01.09 Tim 7 1600 5,2 Jean Alvelo One Las Olas, Water Witch, Victorian Rivier
19.08 Laurel Park 6 1400 18,8 Luis Batista Isabella's Glory, In My Opinion, Jackson's Di
03.08 Laurel Park 1 1400 4,0 Luis Batista Voodoo Mama Juju, South Pacific, Chasing 
15.07 Cnl 9 1700 9,3 Adam Beschizza Kit Can Run, Andie One, C C's Freedom
06.07 Delaware Park 3 1670 2,2 Kevin Gomez Grand Arrow, Qia, Voodoo Mama Juju

5
Box: 5
ML: 55,0

54.00

Victorian Riviera
4j. rotbraun S (Dortmund - Reel Victory)

Trainer: Charles L. Frock
Besitzer: C And B Stables

Jorge F. Hernandez

01.09 Tim 3 1600 3,9 Angel Cruz One Las Olas, Water Witch, Victorian Rivier
12.08 Laurel Park 5 1200 5,4 Charlie Marquez Illusion Of Hope, Away To Return, One Las 
22.07 Laurel Park 3 1100 6,1 Daniel Centeno Performanceanxiety, Illusion Of Hope, Victor
01.07 Delaware Park 3 1200 7,5 Daniel Centeno Need A Marker, Illusion Of Hope, Victorian 
31.05 Delaware Park 1 1200 4,4 Daniel Centeno Victorian Riviera, Fine Aleigh, Shelley's Son

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

54.00

Mo Co Gold
3j. dunkelbr S (Goldencents - Home Again)

Trainer: Anthony Farrior
Besitzer: Lucky 7 Stables

Jevian Toledo

02.09 Tim 3 800 4,0 Xavier Perez Away To Return, Reign On And On, Mo Co 
23.07 Laurel Park 8 1200 4,1 Xavier Perez Cocktail Dreaming, Sapphire Beauty, Away 
25.06 Laurel Park 8 1100 5,4 Xavier Perez Willful Desire, Lady Serenity, Scamper Alon
11.06 Laurel Park 4 1100 ,8 Xavier Perez Our Liberty Belle, Ice Cube Baby, Black Dia
29.05 Pimlico 1 1100 1,0 Jevian Toledo Mo Co Gold, Devil Pays In Gold, Naughty N

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

55.80

I Have Courage
4j. rotbraun S (Bourbon Courage - Crossing A

Trainer: Carlos A. Mancilla
Besitzer: Michael Scheffres

Angel Cruz

01.09 Tim 1 1300 ,3 Axel Concepcion I Have Courage, Martharita, Chasing Artemi
25.08 Tim 4 1300 2,2 Axel Concepcion Mysisternancy, Thunder Boss, Ride The Ra
03.08 Laurel Park 4 1400 1,4 Richard Monterrey Voodoo Mama Juju, South Pacific, Chasing 
14.07 Laurel Park 4 1200 4,8 Richard Monterrey Blame Catalaya, Spencerian, Closertothehe
18.06 Laurel Park 3 1100 1,4 Carlos Lopez Maria From Miami, Ellie Victorina, I Have Co

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

54.40

Miss Antietam
3j. kastanie S (Hard Spun - American Victory)

Trainer: John J. Robb
Besitzer: Gene Gould, Jr.

Xavier Perez

25.08 Tim 1 1300 3,1 Xavier Perez Miss Antietam, Cora's Choice, Stormin' Ama
06.08 Laurel Park 5 1600 11,7 Xavier Perez Bossyness, Thunder Boss, Donna's Courag
21.07 Laurel Park 7 1600 14,9 Xavier Perez Isabella's Glory, Ramadhaan , Fivecommat
25.06 Laurel Park 1 1400 7,4 Xavier Perez Miss Antietam, Looking For Water, Bright M
27.05 Pimlico 9 1800 21,6 Xavier Perez Golden Belief, Krone, Gold Digging Broad

9
Box: 9
ML: 35,0

51.70

Cocktail Dreaming
3j. rotbraun S (Bourbon Courage - Gracie's He

Trainer: Kieron Magee
Besitzer: Moshe Mark

Axel Concepcion

17.09 Pimlico 2 1200 2,2 Tais Lyapustina Esperannna, Cocktail Dreaming, Calypso G
02.09 Tim 6 800 5,7 Tais Lyapustina Away To Return, Reign On And On, Mo Co 
23.07 Laurel Park 1 1200 10,1 Tais Lyapustina Cocktail Dreaming, Sapphire Beauty, Away 
01.07 Laurel Park 4 1400 4,6 Arnaldo Bocachica Hot Lookin Royal, Chem Major, Tap N Glo
29.05 Pimlico 4 1100 4,3 Arnaldo Bocachica Mo Co Gold, Devil Pays In Gold, Naughty N

Ergebnis: Quoten:


